## SUMTER CHRISTIAN SCHOOL WORKBOOK AND CLASS FEES PRICE LIST 2025

The appropriate workbook and class fees will be assessed to your account and will be due by August 1 (Open House Day). The charges will appear on your account on the FACTS website sooner than that, but you will notice the due date is not until August 1. Of course, these fees may be paid in advance, if you prefer, and you may also pay in installments. The first day of school is August 4.

ITEMS	PRICE
Preschool workbook fee	\$170.00
Kindergarten workbook fee	\$270.00
Supply fee (Preschool & Kindergarten) - includes all supplies for the entire year	\$65.00
1 <sup>st</sup> - 8 <sup>th</sup> grade workbook fee	\$445.00
9 <sup>th</sup> - 12 <sup>th</sup> grade workbook fee	\$330.00
KJV Bible (may purchase elsewhere)	\$12.00
Band (all levels)	\$35.00
Art Class Elective (6 <sup>th</sup> & 7 <sup>th</sup> grades)	\$40.00
Robotics Elective (7 <sup>th</sup> - 9 <sup>th</sup> grades)	\$75.00
Lab fees (computer and science labs):	
8 <sup>th</sup> grade - Keyboarding	\$75.00
9 <sup>th</sup> grade - Physical Science	\$75.00
10 <sup>th</sup> grade - Biology	\$75.00
11 <sup>th</sup> grade - Chemistry	\$75.00
12 <sup>th</sup> grade - Physics or Anatomy	\$75.00

E-Books for Tablets, iPads, etc. (<u>Optional</u> for grades 6-12) \$30.00-50.00 All students will receive a "hard copy" of the textbooks. The eText is an optional addition.

BJU Press and Abeka offer eTextbooks in most courses in grade 6-12.

- Simple process After the book is purchased, the student/parent receives an email to sign up and receives the eTextbook from the publisher.
- Study features Students can use the virtual edition at home and leave the textbooks at school.